HM62256B Series
32,768-word × 8-bit High Speed CMOS Static RAM
ADE-203-135D (Z)
Rev. 4.0
Nov. 29, 1995
Description
The Hitachi HM62256B is a CMOS static RAM organized 32-kword × 8-bit.  It realizes higher performance
and low power consumption by employing 0.8 µm Hi-CMOS process technology.  The device, packaged in 8

HM62256B Series
2
Ordering Information
Type No. Access Time Package
HM62256BLP-7 70 ns 600-mil  28-pin plastic DIP (DP-28)
HM62256BLP-7SL 70 ns
HM62256BLSP-7 70 ns 300-mil  28-pin plastic DIP (DP-28NA)
HM62256BLSP-7SL 70 ns
HM62256BLFP-7T 70 ns 450-mil  28-pin plastic SOP (FP-28DA)
HM62256BLFP-4SLT*1
HM62256BLFP-5SLT
HM62256BLFP-7SLT
45 ns
55 ns
70 ns
HM62256BLFP-7ULT 70 ns
HM62256BLT-8 85 ns 8 mm × 14 mm 32-pin TSOP (TFP-32DA)
HM62256BLT-7SL 70 ns
HM62256BLTM-8 85 ns 8 mm × 13.4 mm 28-pin TSOP (TFP-28DA)
HM62256BLTM-4SL*1
HM62256BLTM-5SL
HM62256BLTM-7SL
45 ns
55 ns
70 ns
HM62256BLTM-7UL 70 ns
Note: 1. Under development
HM62256B Series
3
Pin Arrangement
1
2